September 23, 2019

To,

Department of Corporate Relationship	Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
Mumbai-400001	,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Ref.: - Scrip Code - 511431/VAKRANGEE

With regard to the capitoned subject, I promoter of M/s. Vakrangee Limited ("the Company") would like to inform you that I acquired the 17,50,000 equity shares of the company through open market. A brief detail of which is as below:-

Date acquisition	of	Pre - acquisition holding	No. of equity shares acquired	Post acquisition holding
23.09.2019		5,97,34,200 (5.64%)	17,50,000	6,14,84,200 (5.80%)

Please find attached herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is for your Information and record.

Thanking You,

Dinesh Nandwana

Encl.: A/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Vakrangee Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		Mr. Dinesh Nandwana			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				ند	
Whe	ether the acquirer belongs to	Yes			
Pro	moter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE/NSE			
shai	res of TC are Listed				
Deta	ails of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Bef	ore the acquisition/disposal under	-			
con	sideration, holding of :		-		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	5,97,34,200	5.64	5.64	
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by				
}	equity shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			}	
	TC (specify holding in each category)		· .		
d)	Total (a+b+c)	5,97,34,200	5.64	5.64 ,	
Deta	ails of acquisition/ sale				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	17,50,000	0.16	0.16	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity				
	shares				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
- 	TC (specify holding in each category)	· 			



a	acquired/sold		Ţ	<u> </u>	
d) T	「otal (a+b+c)	17,50,000	0.16	0.16	
After	the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
a) S	Shares carrying voting rights	6,14,84,200	5.80	5.80	
b) V	/Rs otherwise than by equity shares				
c) V	Varrants/convertible securities/any other				
. ir	nstrument that entitles the acquirer to				
re	eceive shares carrying voting rights in the				
T	C (specify holding in each category)				
a	after acquisition				
d) T	otal (a+b+c)	6,14,84,200	5.80	5.80	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /		Open Market	<u>. </u>	 _	
off-ma	arket / public issue / rights issue				
/prefe	rential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)		•		
Date	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	23.09.2019			
date -	of receipt of intimation of allotment of		•		
share	s, whichever is applicable				
Equity	share capital / total voting capital of the	1059405640 E	quity shares		
TC be	TC before the said acquisition/sale			•	
Equity	share capital/ total voting capital of the	1059405640 E	quity Shares		
TC after the said acquisition/sale				•	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC 1059405640 Equity shares					
after t	after the said acquisition/sale				

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Dinesh Nandwana

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 23, 2019